

# MAYNAGURI COLLEGE

(Accredited by NAAC - "B+")

P.O. Maynaguri, Dist. - Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, Pin - 735 224 Phone: 03561 234298, E-mail: maynaguricollege@rediffmail.com

o (2)	Date:	
Ref No:		***********************
************************		

## **NOTICE**

Date :- 27/05/2019

The Portal for Online Admission Process for the Academic Session 2019-20 will be opened by Maynaguri College on 03/06/2019 opened till will remain 11.30 A.M. It (Monday) at 10/06/2019(Monday) till 11.30 P.M. The last date of making payment through Bank Challan is 10/06/2019(Monday) within banking hours. The candidates who are willing to apply for Admission in various Courses in Maynaguri College will be provided with all the necessary information and instructions starting from 03/06/2019 (Monday). To start the admission process and to get admission in the 1st Year Honours and Programme Courses in Maynaguri College in the Academic Session - 2019-20 the candidate has to go to the web

Or

Admission process can also be started by a candidate by login in to the following web address www.onlinemaynaguricollege.org.in.

address: www.maynaguricollege.org.in and click Online Admission.



(Prof. Susmita Pandit)

Teacher-in-charge Maynaguri College

> Teacher in-Charge Maynaguri College



## MAYNAGURI COLLEGE

(Accredited by NAAC - "B+")

P.O. Maynaguri, Dist. - Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, Pin - 735 224 Phone: 03561 234298, E-mail: maynaguricollege@rediffmail.com

		_
D CNI		Date:
Ref No:		
		•••••

### বিজ্ঞপ্তি

Date - ২৭/০৫/২০১৯

ময়নাগুড়ি কলেজের ২০১৯-২০ শিক্ষাবর্ষে প্রথম বর্ষে ভর্তির জন্য www.maynaguricollege.org.in - এই web-site -এ গিয়ে online admission -এ Click করে ভর্তির প্রক্রিয়া শুরু করতে হবে ।

#### অথবা

www.onlinemaynaguricollege.org.in - এই website - এ গিয়ে ভর্ত্তির প্রক্রিয়া শুরু করা যাবে । আরো জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, ময়নাগুড়ি কলেজের ২০১৯-২০ শিক্ষাবর্ষে ভর্ত্তি প্রক্রিয়া সংক্রান্ত online website ০৩/০৬/২০১৯ (সোমবার ) সকাল ১১.৩০ থেকে খোলা হবে । এই প্রক্রিয়া খোলা থাকবে ১০/০৬/২০১৯ (সোমবার) রাত ১১.৩০ পর্যন্ত Challan - জমা দেবার শেষ সময় সীমা ১০/০৬/২০১৯ (সোমবার) যাবতীয় তথ্যাদি Banking Hour -ক্লেজ এ সংক্রান্ত পর্যন্ত । করবে ১০/০৬/২০১৯ (সোমবার) হতে ক্লেজের কর্তৃপক্ষ সরবরাহ website -এ।



(সুস্মিতা পণ্ডিত) ভারপ্রাপ্ত অধ্যক্ষা ময়নাগুড়ি কলেজ

Teacher in-Charge Maynaguri College